

CNR No. DLNW01-004237-2025
CA 95-25
Rajendra Prasad Yadav v. Premlata Yadav

23.04.2025

Fresh Crl. Appeal u/s.29 DV Act received.

It be check & registered.

Present: Sh. Karam Chand Jha, Adv. for appellant.

Heard.

**Notice of the appeal be sent to the respondent on filing
PF & RC for 23.05.2025.**

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb