

CNR No. DLNW01-004237-2025
CA No. 95- 2025
Rajendra Prasad Yadav Vs. Premlata Yadav
P.S Crime Branch -N.W.Delhi

23.05.2025

Present: Sh. Karam Chand Jha, Ld. Counsel for appellant via video conferencing.

Heard. Perused.

Notice sent to respondent received back unserved with the report by process server and on speed post envelope that no such person is there at the given address.

Appropriate steps be taken by appellant for filing fresh and complete address of respondent and then to take steps for issuance of notice to respondent afresh on filing PF, RC and speed post; returnable for **21/07/2025**.

TCR be requisitioned two days before the next date of hearing.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (DK)