

CNR No. DLNW01-004237-2025
CA 95-25
Rajendra Prasad Yadav v. Premlata Yadav

21.07.2025

Present: Appellant in person.

Respondent with Sh. Harpreet Singh Kohli, Ld.

Counsel has filed vakalatnama.

Adjournment sought for filing replies.

Replies be filed in 15 days time period after supply of copies to the appellant.

Fixed **25.08.2025** for arguments.

TCR be sent back and be requisitioned again two days prior to the next date.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)