

CNR No. DLNW01-004237-2025
CA 95-25
Rajendra Prasad Yadav v. Premlata Yadav

25.08.2025

Present: Appellant in person.

None for respondent.

Adjournment is sought as Lawyers are abstaining from work and Counsel for appellant is not available.

TCR be sent back and be requisitioned again two days prior to the next date of hearing.

Fixed **25.09.2025** for arguments.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)