

**CNR No. DLNW01-004237-2025**  
**CA No. 95-2025**  
**Rajendra Prasad Yadav Vs. Premlata Yadav**  
**Crime Branch, NW Delhi.**

**25.09.2025**

**Present: Appellant with Sh. Karam Chand Jha, Ld. Counsel.**

**Respondent with Sh. Harpreet Singh Kohli, Ld.  
Counsel.**

Heard. Perused.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for respondent that he had earlier e-filed the replies but could not file them physically due to his ill health and wishes to file them with an application for condonation of delay.

As prayed, fixed **27/10/2025** for arguments.

TCR be sent back and be requisitioned two days before the next date of hearing.

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)**  
**Rohini Courts, Delhi (DK)**