

CNR No. DLNW01-004237-2025
CA No. 95-2025
RAJENDRA PRASAD YADAV Vs. PREM LATA YADAV
P. S Crime Branch -N.W.Delhi

27.10.2025

Present: Appellant with Sh. Karam Chand Jha, Ld. Counsel.

**Respondent with Sh. Harpreet Singh Kohli, Ld.
Counsel.**

On 25/10/2025 an application under Section 5 of The Limitation Act, 1963 read with Section 151 CPC for condonation of delay in filing reply and the reply to appeal etc. were filed on behalf of respondent. Copies were given.

Arguments heard.

Fixed 26/11/2025 for orders.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (DK)