

CNR No. DLNW01-004237-2025
CA 95-25
Rajendra Prasad Yadav v. Premlata Yadav

26.11.2025

Present: Sh. Karam Chand Jha, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Harpreet Singh Kohli, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Submissions made on the application u/s.5 of the Limitation Act filed on behalf of the appellant for condonation of delay. It is stated that the counsel was suffering from viral fever and throat infection from 19.03.2025 to 05.04.2025. The impugned order is dated 18.02.2025. There is no explanation from 18.02.2025 to 18.03.2025 and from 06.04.2025 to 21.04.2025 as the present appeal was filed on 22.04.2025.

Counsel for the appellant seeks time to either amend the application or file necessary documents.

Put up for further proceedings on **16.01.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb