

CNR No. DLNW01-004237-2025
CA No. 95/25
Rajender Prasad Yadav Vs. Prem Lata Yadav

16.01.2026

Ld Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Karam Chand, Ld counsel for appellant via VC.

Sh. Harpreet Singh Kohli, Ld counsel for respondent.

Copy of application U/o 6 Rule 17 CPC supplied to Ld
counsel for respondent.

As per directions of Ld Presiding Officer, be listed on
06.02.2026 for purpose fixed.

Reader