

CNR No. DLNW01-004237-2025
CA 95-25
Rajendra Prasad Yadav v. Premlata Yadav

06.02.2026

Present: Appellant in person with Ld. counsel Sh. Karam Chand Jha.

Sh. Harpreet Singh Kohli, Ld. Counsel for the respondent through VC.

An application u/o.6 R.17 r/w 151 CPC filed on behalf of the appellant for amendment on the ground of typographical error. However, the present application shows that the word 'typographical' has been written as 'typical' and 'bronchitis' as 'bronziest'. He is given permission to withdraw the application with liberty to file afresh. However, he has been cautioned not to waste precious judicial time.

The application u/o.6 R.17 r/w 151 CPC is accordingly dismissed with liberty to file afresh under the appropriate provision.

Put up for further proceedings **on 16.03.2026.**

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb