

CNR No. DLNW01-004237-2025
CA 95-25
Rajendra Prasad Yadav v. Premlata Yadav

16.03.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is busy with administrative work in respect of foundation stone laying ceremony of Family Courts at Sector 14, Rohini, Delhi.

Present: Appellant in person with Ld. counsel Sh. Karam Chand Jha.

Sh. Harpreet Singh Kohli, Ld. Counsel for the respondent through VC.

An application is filed on behalf of appellant for correction/ rectification in application for condonation of delay. Copy supplied to opposite party through Whatsapp. Spare copy also placed on record.

As per directions, matter is listed for further proceedings on **13.04.2026**.

(Reader)