

CNR No. DLNW01-004237-2025
CA 95-25
Rajendra Prasad Yadav v. Premlata Yadav

29.05.2026

Present: Sh. Karam Chand Jha, Ld. counsel for appellant
alongwith the appellant.

Sh. Harpreet Singh Kohli, Ld. Counsel for the
respondent alongwith the respondent.

Reply to the application for correction and rectification
filed.

Counsel for the appellant submits that he has not
received copy of the reply. Copy be supplied against
acknowledgment.

Put up for argument on application for correction and
rectification of the application **for 04.08.2026.**

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb